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Q1. Overall, how would you rate the condition of roads and highways in New 

Jersey: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Excellent 8 1.2 1.2 1.2 
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Q3. Which one of the following in your opinion poses the greatest hazard on New Jersey roads 
and highways: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Potholes 204 31.4 31.4 31.4 

Traffic 66 10.2 10.2

10.2

10.4

10.2
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Q6. Do you think President Donald Trump is paying enough attention to the issue of 

infrastructure and the conditions of roads and bridges, or is he not? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 
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Q9. Would you support a federal infrastructure spending bill if it increased federal debt? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid YES 357 54.8 54.8 54.8 

NO 232 35.7 35.7 90.6 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 57 8.7 
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Q14. Would you like to see: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Greater enforcement of 

anti-speeding laws 

257 39.6 39.6 39.6 

Less enforcement of 

anti-speeding laws 

41 6.4 6.4 45.9 

Or no change in enforcement 

levels? 

342 52.5 52.5 98.5 
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Q16. Thinking honestly about your own driving, and remembering that no one is perfect, 
please tell me how often you do each the following, if at all. Driven more than 10 miles per 

hour over the speed limit 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid VERY OFTEN 117 18.0 18.0 18.0 

SOMEWHAT OFTEN 138 21.2 21.2 39.1 

OCCASIONALLY 289 44.4 44.4 83.5 

NEVER 100 15.4 15.4 98.9 

NS/DK 2 .3 .3 99.3 

REFUSE 5 .7 .7 100.0 

Total 650 100.0 100.0  

 
Q17. Thinking honestly about your own driving, and remembering that no one is perfect, 
please tell me how often you do each the following, if at all. Not paid enough attention to 

your driving 

 Frequency 
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Q19. Thinking honestly about your own driving, and remembering that no one is perfect, 
please tell me how often you do each the following, if at all. Ran a stop sign or traffic light 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 
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Q21. Thinking honestly about your own driving, and remembering that no one is perfect, 
please tell me how often you do each the following, if at all. Felt road rage, meaning 

uncontrollable anger toward another driver on the road 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid VERY OFTEN 22 3.3 3.3 3.3 

SOMEWHAT OFTEN 26 4.0 4.0 7.3 

OCCASIONALLY 126 19.4 19.4 26.7 

NEVER 470 72.2 72.2 98.9 

NS/DK 2 .3 .3 99.2 

REFUSE 5 .8 .8 100.0 

Total 650 100.0 100.0  
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Weighted demographics 

 
COUNTY. What county do you live in? 

 Frequency 
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PHONE.  Have I reached you on a cell phone or a regular household telephone? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid CELL PHONE 381 58.6 58.6 58.6 

LANDLINE PHONE 263 40.4 40.4 99.1 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 1 .1 .1 99.2 

REFUSE 5 .8 .8 100.0 

Total 650 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 
PARTY. Do you consider yourself to be a: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Republican 143 22.0 22.0 22.0 

Democrat 220 33.9 33.9 55.9 

An independent 163 25.1 25.1 81.0 

Or something else? 73 11.3 11.3 92.3 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 17 2.6 2.6 94.9 

REFUSE 33 5.1 5.1 100.0 

Total 650 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 
D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid YES 72 11.1 11.1 11.1 

NO 563 86.6 86.6 97.7 

REFUSE 15 2.3 2.3 100.0 

Total 650 100.0 100.0  
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D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income  
last year before taxes: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Less than $25,000 49 


